La Ballastiere 2016
11 septembre 2016

16 km
Place | Dos. |Nom Club Cat. Temps Vitesse céi‘;s'
1. 238 JAAFAR Abdellah ViH40 1:01:08 15,7 1
2. 239 BARBAT Guillaume A2M SEH 1:02:28 15,37 1
3. 186 GODART Mickael E-MARATHON.FR SE35H 1:02:40 15,32 1
4. 212 MACHIN Jean Marc SEH 1:03:32 15,11 2
5. 176 AIT HAMMOU TALEB Samir PAGNY FOOTING SE35H  1:05:01 14,77 2
6. 313 PAVOINE Corentin POMPIERS HAGONDANGE = SE35H 1:07:34 14,21 3
7. 259 PLANTIER Maximilien A2M SEH 1:07:51 14,15 3
8. 55 GOSSET José V1H45 1:08:56 13,93 1
9. 111  JEANROY Yves GLAMOPTIC V2H50 1:09:58 13,72 1
10. 312 LOSSON Patrick POMPIERS HAGONDANGE V1H40 1:11:24 13,45 2
11. 36 PFEIL David SEH 1:11:57 13,34 4
12. 142 COURTZ Olivier V1H40 1:12:21 13,27 3
13. 132 ZRAIDI Mustapha SE35H 1:13:10 13,12 4
14. 138 BRUSCO Manu vje V1H45 1:13:16 13,1 2
15. 175 TRABELSI Nisar V1H40 1:14:26 12,9 4
16. 106 FOURNIER Paul CAP ENTRANGE SEH 1:14:27 12,89 5
17. 146 NIEDERLANDER Jérémie ViH40 1:15:11 12,77 5
18. 279 LOUIS Kevin A2M V1H40 1:15:17 12,75 6
19. 257 STRUBEL Fabien SE35H 1:15:40 12,69 5
20. 153 BENARROCH Benjamin SE35H 1:16:12 12,6 6
21. 32 HOLLEVILLE Jean Paul MOTIV'RUN V1H45 1:16:26 12,56 3
22. 157 SCHMIT Romain SEH 1:16:31 12,55 6
23. 171 GODDE Johann SEH 1:16:37 12,53 7
24. 258 SOUPART Charlotte A2M SEF 1:16:42 12,52 1
25. 206 MARCAUD Romain SEH 1:17:43 12,35 8
26. 13  OLMI Nicolas SEH 1:18:19 12,26 9
27. 72  CONTI Nicolas ESH 1:18:38 12,21 1
28. 318 PETIT Damien V1H40 1:18:41 12,2 7
29. 104 KREMEUR Arnaud VS2M SEH 1:18:42 12,2 10
30. 242 PICH Jonathan SEH 1:19:18 12,11 11
31. 185 LUDEMANN Frédeéric Les arts Hombourgeois ViH40 1:19:29 12,08 8
32. 218 LAFFAY Sebastien SEH 1:19:38 12,06 12
33. 305 FRANC Eric V2H55 1:19:40 12,05 1




34.
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37.
38.
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130
24
263
221
158
88
128
291
75
302
70
53
320
126
243
310
77
86
71
100
161
267
184
208
241
57
281
199
296
207
31
139
273

178

232
180
122

BRAGA Frederic
ARES David
GREMIER Thibault
SEMROUNI Yanis
BONINSEGNA Sébastien
CAPUANO Ruggiero
DORLEAC Laurent
STRAUCH Gilbert
DUBOIS Eric
TULUMELLO Vincent
IALLONARDO René
LEQUY Jeremy
ZAMBITO Arnaud
PANEL Damien
MIGUET Christophe
PY Jacques
MULLER Jacky
FRIGELLI Salvatore
PERIGNON Mathieu
FEGER Pascal
KAISER Matthieu
TESSE Romain
PASQUIER Franck
BLANCHARD Severine
TERVER Jean

FRIES Sébastien
GLOGOWSKI Jerome
DOLLEN Jonathan
GENEN Benoit
LEONARD Jonathan
PIERRON Christian
STOHS Mathieu
DUBAJIC Mirko

BOUTOUBAT Hocine

ACERENZA Damien
WOJSZYCKI Guillaume
SALAUN Johann

M'TES BASKETS
ROMBAS AC

TRITYC
COURIR A BOUSSE
SMECA

TEAM BOULETS 57

FRIGO-EST

ASGVO

Les Foulées de Tom

Les Foulées de Tom

Schraubenschlussel

A.SARREGUEMIUNES
SARREBOURG.A (ASSA)

SEH
SE35H
SEH
ESH
SE35H
V1H45
SE35H
V2H55
V1H45
V1H45
V2H50
CAH
SE35H
SEH
SEH
VAH70
SE35H
V1H40
SEH
V2H55
SEH
SE35H
V2H55
V1F40
SEH
V1H40
V1H45
SEH
V1H45
SEH
V3HG0
SE35H
V2H50

V2H55

SE35H
SEH
V1H40

1:20:08
1:20:10
1:20:23
1:20:24
1:20:25
1:21:17
1:21:22
1:21:25
1:21:45
1:21:48
1:21:54
1:22:15
1:22:43
1:22:49
1:22:52
1:22:53
1:23:00
1:23:03
1:23:03
1:23:04
1:23:48
1:23:52
1:23:53
1:23:58
1:24:01
1:24:09
1:24:15
1:24:34
1:24:36
1:24:42
1:24:48
1:24:48
1:24:49
1:24:51
1:24:56
1:25:00
1:25:05

11,98
11,98
11,94
11,94
11,94
11,81
11,8

11,79
11,74
11,74
11,72
11,67
11,61
11,59
11,58
11,58
11,57
11,56
11,56
11,56
11,46
11,45
11,44
11,43
11,43
11,41
11,39
11,35
11,35
11,33
11,32
11,32
11,32
11,31

11,3
11,29
11,28
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11



71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
108.
104.
105.
106.
107.

60
134
127
209
257
264
164
235
282
201
156
244
223
173
274
214
205
213
195
211
82
119
85
293
30
301

78

193
202
113
261
191
140
187
80

231

KOTIANSKI Didier

BAILLIF Eddy Team Marange
BOUR Frederic SLTM
SCHAAF Eric

MOCQUERY John

DEOLIVEIRA Lucien
LE MENN David
DUNIKOWSKI Jerome
GROSS Christian
SPERA Laurent

VALLEJO Sébastien
ROTH Laurent ACOB
MARTELET Kim Les ptits potos

LALLEMENT Philippe
OLIVAREZ Sebastien RAC
LASSAGNE Gilles

KSIBI Houssein

CORNUEZ Florent

STEIN Pierre

ALLARD Michael

LAMBERT Barbara

KONCINA Sylvain

BOURGUIGNON Xavier

EGULLION Stephane PUMA 55
ZIMMERMANN Christophe
ABEL Etienne

MAISETTI Philippe
LORENZINI Jérémy
STOUVENOT Romain /
VERAS Nicolas

BINDA Philippe
ROBINET Stephane
DECALDAS Angelique
HAJDRYCH Ludovic
NICOTRA Nicolas
CAMILLETTI Guillaume

ROMBAS AC
TEAM LOOSE
BORDRON Lilian

Lorraine Airport pompier

M'TES BASKETS

Hagen Running Team

SP THIONVILLE

V2H50
V1H45
V2H50
V1H45
SEH
V2H50
V1H40
SEH
SE35H
V1H40
SEH
V2H50
SEH
V2H50
V1H40
V1H45
SEH
SEH
SE35H
SE35H
V1F40
SEH
V1H40
V1H40
V1H45
V2H50
V1H40
SEH
SEH
V1H40
V1H40
SE35H
SE35F
SEH
V2H55
SEH
ESH

1:25:09
1:25:11
1:25:20
1:25:27
1:25:27
1:25:37
1:25:49
1:25:53
1:26:08
1:26:13
1:26:40
1:26:50
1:26:56
1:27:06
1:27:21
1:27:41
1:27:57
1:28:05
1:28:09
1:28:20
1:28:22
1:28:28
1:28:32
1:28:34
1:28:34
1:28:52
1:29:04
1:29:08
1:29:22
1:29:26
1:29:36
1:29:44
1:29:44
1:29:48
1:29:56
1:29:57
1:29:59

11,27
11,27
11,25
11,23
11,23
11,21
11,19
11,18
11,15
11,13
11,08
11,06
11,04
11,02
10,99
10,95
10,92
10,9
10,89
10,87
10,86
10,85
10,84
10,84
10,84
10,8
10,78
10,77
10,74
10,73
10,71
10,7
10,7
10,69
10,67
10,67
10,67



108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
1338.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.

190
260
26
63
247
254
89
255
114
278
68
124
125
107
27
40
14
280
87
141
64
103
295
73
129
117
236
275
76
74
210
69
256
262
265
234
155

RADDE-GALERA Regis
SAPORITO Claude
BIDON Claire
OULHACI Mezian
PERNEL Philippe
GABET Michael
CHASSAING Guillaume
KLENNE Christophe
CECCHETTI Joel
AUDIN Sebastien
DESCLES Philippe
ROLDAN Sophie
ROLDAN Olivier
POCHON Isabelle
BIDON Jean

CASPAR Christophe
OLMI Arnaud

KIENER Severine
REGGIANINI Xavier
ACKERMANN Thomas
KREBS Didier

WEBER Laurence
LUDOVICO Michel
FAYE Alioune Badara
GIACOMETTI Christophe
WALLERICH Sebastien
LE BRIS Anthony
BOHEME Christian
PERL Denis

LEQUY Jean-Philippe
KATEB Nassima
MARIANACCI Sandra
MAISONNAT Herve
ZANONI Jean Jacques
GUTT Sylvia

PALCANI Cyril
WOZNIAK Hervé

ACOB
PASS RUNNING

MCAN
VJE

team boulet 57

team boulet's 57

ENNERY

INDIVIDUELLEQ
CAE

Les Foulées de Tom

FORMOL

Les arts Hombourgeois
M'TES BASKETS
M'TES BASKETS

V2H50
V2H50
SEF
SE35H
V3H60
SEH
SEH
V1H45
V1H45
V1H40
V2H50
V1F45
V1H40
V2F50
V2H55
V1H45
SEH
SE35F
V2H50
SEH
V1H40
V1F40
V1H45
SEH
SE35H
V1H40
SEH
V3H65
V2H55
V2H50
SE35F
SEF
V2H55
V1H40
V1F40
SE35H
V1H40

1:30:02
1:30:27
1:30:27
1:30:29
1:30:30
1:30:32
1:30:43
1:30:46
1:30:50
1:30:52
1:30:57
1:31:02
1:31:03
1:31:06
1:31:07
1:31:09
1:31:16
1:31:24
1:31:46
1:31:53
1:32:08
1:32:12
1:32:21
1:32:23
1:32:23
1:32:56
1:33:07
1:33:18
1:33:23
1:33:27
1:33:35
1:33:40
1:33:54
1:34:16
1:34:17
1:34:19
1:34:52

10,66
10,61
10,61
10,61
10,61

10,6
10,58
10,58
10,57
10,56
10,56
10,55
10,54
10,54
10,54
10,53
10,52

10,5
10,46
10,45
10,42
10,41

10,4
10,39
10,39
10,33
10,31
10,29
10,28
10,27
10,26
10,25
10,22
10,18
10,18
10,18
10,12

24

21
25



145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.

172
228
131
90
196
304
284
168
62
108
145
277
144
311
160
246
203
181
56
240
317
96
38
116
91
179
148
11
46
42
50
233

197
59
43
44

PALOMBO Jonathan
TEMPESTA Delphine
GEBHARDT Christophe
DUNAND Philippe
DEMOULIN Louis
KRICK Thierry
FOUSSE Stephane
LANG Rémi

KAWKA William
CHEDRU Daniel
STUTZMANN Jérémy
HUBERT Boris
MITIDIERI Raphael
BECONCINI Gilles
PARMANTIER Jonathan
HAAR Sophie
FENCL Jerome
KRAFFT Jonathan
DECK Zoubida
ROUSSELET Vincent
DUBREIL Cyril
CONRAD Amélie
ALBERTINI Isabelle
DE COL Frederic
KAKNICS Judit
MIRGAINE Eric
DINIES Olivia
THUAU Sandrine
SZYMCZAK Jeremy
DAUBER Anne
DANIEL Laetitia
GOERGEN Igor
SCYOT Sandra
CUSUMANO Gino
ONS DAMIEN
SANTORO Isabelle
SANTORO David

Les ptits potos

COURIR ABOUSSE
CSO Amneville
La Vie Saine

colombia

ASGVO

ACOB

Les P'tits Potos

Les Foulées de Tom

TRITYC

CAP ENTRANGE

A2M

TEAM MY SPORT

1967

SEH
SEF
V1H45
V1H45
ESH
V1H45
V1H40
SEH
SE35H
V1H45
SEH
V1H40
V1H40
V2H50
SEH
SEF
SE35H
SE35H
V1F45
SEH
SEH
SEF
SE35F
SE35H
SEF
V1H45
SEF
V1F40
SE35H
V1F40
V1F40
V2H50
SE35F
V2H55
V1H45
V1F40
V1H40

1:34:55
1:35:04
1:35:12
1:35:16
1:35:18
1:35:34
1:35:37
1:35:39
1:35:43
1:36:08
1:36:29
1:36:30
1:36:38
1:36:50
1:37:03
1:37:03
1:37:21
1:37:29
1:37:41
1:37:53
1:37:54
1:37:59
1:39:09
1:39:30
1:39:33
1:39:41
1:39:50
1:39:55
1:39:57
1:40:02
1:40:09
1:40:11
1:40:20
1:40:36
1:40:40
1:41:19
1:41:20

10,11
10,1
10,08
10,08
10,07
10,05
10,04
10,04
10,03
9,99
9,95
9,95
9,93
9,91
9,89
9,89
9,86
9,85
9,83
9,81
9,81
9,8
9,68
9,65
9,64
9,63
9,62
9,61
9,6
9,6
9,59
9,58
9,57
9,54
9,54
9,48
9,47



182.
183.
184.
185.

186.

187.

188.

189.

190.

191.

192.

193.

194.

195.

196.

197.

198.

199.

200.

201.

202.

203.

204.

205.

206.

207.

208.

209.

210.
211.
212.

213.

214,

215.

216.

217.

300
12
303
163
183
21
120

154
150
250

51
136
147

45

61
151

92
216
285
286
226
248

270
37
204
17
18
133
315
22
152
268
314
65
224

ABEL Pascale
THUAU Marc
CORTINA Thierry
KAMINSKI Loic
BRIOT Hugues
BARTOLI Sandra
BARILLER Jeanie

BLUM Alexandre
BLUM Sandrine
VARJAS Attila
MARCHAL Nadége
MARCK Jean-Louis
ROUSSE Regine
CUINAIT Angéle
CANU Peggy
THILL-BLOT Valérie
CAMPORI Stephane
ROUSSELET David
MALGRAS Aurelie
MALGRAS Alexandre
PAUL GAUGIN Dominique
PIERRE Solange
CHENEL Isabelle
KAMINSKI Eric
GOVERNO Sabine
STEGER Emoke
PEREIRA Pascal
PEREIRA Mathieu
RISTER Jerome
WIESEN Karine
WAGNER Aurelie
BARBIER Anne-Sophie
BERTRAND Rachel
PIGEOT Jeremy
BOHR Elodie
MATHEY Gregory

TRITYC

Val Saint Pierre Athlétisme
Les Foulées de Tom

GE POWER CONVERSION
Champigneulles

JS BOUSSE

1978

A2M
RUN IN METZ

COURIR A BOUSSE
COURIR A BOUSSE

ACOB
A2M La Messine

MOTIV RUN

CA Malling

POMPIERS HAGONDANGE

TRITYC

V2F55
V1H45
V2H50
SE35H
V2H50
SEF

SE35F

V1H40
V1F40
SEH
SE35F
V2H55
V1F45
V2F50
V1F45
V1F45
V1H45
SEH
SEF
SEH
V1F45
V3F60
V2F50
SEH
SEF
SEF
V2H50
SEH
V1H40
V1F45
V1F40
SEF
V2F50
SE35H
SEF
SE35H

1:41:38

1:42:01

1:42:28
01:42:33
01:42:35
01:42:39
01:42:46

01:42:48
01:42:48
01:42:51
01:42:51
01:42:54
01:42:54
01:42:55
01:42:56
01:43:26
01:43:27
01:43:32
01:43:33
01:43:35
01:43:40
01:43:45
01:43:48
01:44:06
01:44:12
01:44:42
01:44:43
01:44:43
01:44:44
01:44:47
01:44:49
01:44:57
01:45:02
01:45:16
01:45:16
01:45:27

9,45
9,41
9,37
9,36
9,36
9,35
9,34

9,34
9,34
9,33
9,33
9,33
9,33
9,33
9,33
9,28
9,28
9,27
9,27
9,27
9,26
9,25
9,25
9,22
9,21
9,17
9,17
9,17
9,17
9,16
9,16
9,15
9,14
9,12
9,12
9,1

23

17
27
18

30

46

11

24
47
10
48

49
11
12
19
50
31

10
13

28
14



218.
219.
220.
221.
222.
223.
224,
225.
226.
227.
228.
229.
230.
231.
232.
233.
234.
235.
236.
237.
238.
239.
240.
241.
242,
243.
244,
245.
246.
247.
248.
249.
250.
251.
252.
253.

41
101

23
215
297
169
182
316
165
298

34
299
102
309
269

33
137
194
272

79

49

25
135
287

66

95
288
289
109
170

94

93
200
220
149
225

D'ORIANO Emilio
RADDE Nicolas
JACK Isabelle CAP ENTRANGE
DELANNE Nicolas
AUBERT Paul Charles
DELMONTE Laurent
OLMI Alain

SCHMALTZ Davy
BURTARD Delphine
BARRIONUEVO Marine
THOMASSET Sebastien
ITURRALDE Anne Marie CMVTT
SEICHEPINE Axelle

BAZIN Bruno

BERTRAND Jean Christophe
SALIN Catherine
JASKULSKI Beatrice
CLESSE Celine

BRIOT Francois

CALIPPE Laure
BOUTRINGAIN Karine
KLEIN Nicolas

DI MARCO Melissa

RINCHE Louise COURIR A BOUSSE

WEYDERS Julie Courir a Bousse

WEYDERS Thomas
RINCHE Stephane
JEANGUYOT Amelie
KHARBACH Allal
ARCHEN Olivier
DURAND Sylvie
CERENE Katy
DIDIER Meggie
LECLERC Stephane
LUDEMANN Patrick
DANIELE Sabrina

courir a bousse
COURIR A BOUSSE
COURIR A BOUSSE

Athlétisme Metz Métropole

ASGVO

Les arts Hombourgeois

V1H40
SE35H
V1F40
SE35H
V2H50
V1H40
V2H55
V1H40
V1F40
ESF

SE35F
V1F45
SE35F
SEH

V2H50
SEF

V1F45
SE35F
V1H45
V1F40
V1F40
SEH

SEF

V2F50
SE35F
SEH

V2H50
SEF

V2H50
V1H45
V2F50
V1F40
SEF

V1H40
V2H50
SEF

01:45:29
01:45:52
01:46:07
01:46:30
01:46:48
01:46:55
01:46:55
01:47:02
01:47:02
01:47:12
01:47:17
01:47:59
01:48:28
01:48:31
01:48:32
01:48:40
01:49:05
01:49:32
01:49:54
01:50:09
01:50:21
01:50:32
01:50:41
01:50:52
01:50:52
01:50:53
01:50:53
01:50:53
01:51:20
01:51:29
01:51:40
01:51:41
01:51:52
01:52:07
01:52:14
01:52:26

9,1
9,07
9,05
9,01
8,99
8,98

8,98
8,97
8,97
8,96
8,95
8,89
8,85
8,85
8,85
8,83

8,8
8,76
8,74
8,72

8,7
8,69
8,67
8,66
8,66
8,66
8,66
8,66
8,62
8,61

8,6

8,6
8,58
8,56
8,55
8,54

30
11
31
20
33
12
34
12
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51
21
15

10
25
13
14
52
16

11
53
22
17
23
26

15
18
35
24
19



254.
255.
256.
257.
258.
259.
260.
261.
262.
263.
264.
265.
266.
267.
268.
269.
270.
271.
272.
273.
274.
275.
276.
277.
278.
279.
280.
281.
282.
283.
284.
285.
286.
287.
288.
289.

249

167
166
192
188
229
217
230
19
20
174
143
15
110
48
16
237
290
294
47
39
159
97
98
81
283

189
202

99

84
292
306
307

LUU Jeanne
THINUS Sylvie
PASQUON Jessica
MARROCCO Fabien
BOUCHET Mickael

NEZOSI ARNOULD Audrey

ROBERT Martial
OSSWALD Juliette
ALVES Laetitia
HOMBOURGER Alexandra
ROUSSEL Theo
LECREUX Muriel
JOLY Armelle
MACIEJEWSKI Virginie
ROMARY Sandrine
CECCARELLI Gaélle
MORIN Nassima

BEI Dominique
LICKINDORF Agathe
LUDOVICO Sonia
TOUSSAINT Isabelle
GEOFFROQOY Sandy
HAFFNER Sophie
ANDRES Laura
SCHOENECKER Cedric
GILBERT Nathalie
PHILIPPI Nathalie
SANCHEZ Cathy
DIDELOT Corinne
RADDE-GALERA Alice
ANCEL Francoise
AUBERT Marjorie
PAWELKO Madeleine
STROJAZZO Celine
SANGIUSTO Patrice
SANGIUSTO Morane

A2M

A2M

CMVTT BOULANGE

Les Foulées de Tom

COURIR A BOUSSE
CAE

A2M

run in metz

Run faster and shut up

Run faster and shut up

A2M
COURIR A BOUSSE

V1F40
V1F40
SEF
SEH
SEH
SEF
V3H60
SEF
SE35F
SEF
SEH
V2F50
SEF
V1F40
V1F40
SE35F
V1F45
V1F45
SE35F
V1F45
V2F50
SEF
V1F45
SEF
SEH
V1F45
V1F40
V1F40
CAF
V1F45
V1F45
SEF
V2F55
SE35F
V2H55
SEF

01:52:36
01:52:36
01:52:40
01:52:40
01:53:07
01:53:08
01:53:09
01:53:14
01:53:14
01:53:14
01:53:15
01:53:15
01:53:55
01:55:34
01:55:39
01:55:52
01:56:22
01:56:22
01:56:50
01:57:23
01:57:28
01:58:00
01:58:00
01:58:27
01:58:27
01:58:33
01:58:53
01:59:23
01:59:24
01:59:58
02:01:20
02:01:35
02:02:08
02:02:47
02:03:30
02:03:30

8,53
8,53
8,52
8,52
8,49
8,49
8,48
8,48
8,48
8,48
8,48
8,48
8,43
8,31

8,3
8,29
8,25
8,25
8,22
8,18
8,17
8,14
8,14

8,1

8,1

8,1
8,08
8,04
8,04

7,91

7.9
7,86
7,82
7,77
7,77

16
17
20
54
55
21

22
12
23
56

24
18
19
13
10
11
14
12

25
13
26
57
14
20
21

15
16
27

15
13
28



290.
291.
292.
293.
294,
295.
296.
297.
298.

162
266
112
319
219
121
115
105

29

LE MENN Catherine
TESSE Lucie Les Foulées de Tom
RENDA Karine

GUARASCIO Ignazio

COILLIOT Eric

GODARD Aurelie

REUTER Caroline

FENCL Julie

KOENIG Emilia

V1F40
V1F40
V1F40
V3H65
V1H45
SE35F
V1F40
SE35F
SEF

02:07:03
02:08:06
02:08:27
02:08:33
02:08:55
02:09:09
02:09:49
02:11:40
02:15:10

7,56
7,49
7,47
7,47
7,45
7,43

7,4
7,29

7,1

22
23
24

27
16
25
17
29



